
SUBGRANTEE AWARD APPROVAL NOTICE

Initial Submission X

To:

From:

Fulton Wauseon 02610011WA0411 Fulton County Health Department $328,957.00 $0.00 $328,957.00

Fairfield Lancaster 02310011WA0411 Fairfield County Combined General 
Health District

$442,362.00 $0.00 $442,362.00

Franklin Columbus 02520011WA0411 Columbus City Health Department $6,612,162.0
0

$0.00 $6,612,162.00

Fayette Washington 
Court House

02410011WA0411 Fayette County Health Department $175,636.00 $0.00 $175,636.00

Belmont St. Clairsville 00710011WA0411 Belmont County General Health 
District

$422,257.00 $0.00 $422,257.00

Auglaize Wapakoneta 00610011WA0411 Auglaize County Health Department $197,329.00 $0.00 $197,329.00

Champaign Urbana 01110011WA0411 Champaign County Health District $160,260.00 $0.00 $160,260.00

Butler Middletown 00960011WA0411 Butler County Community Health 
Consortium

$1,328,782.0
0

$0.00 $1,328,782.00

Adams Georgetown 00160011WA0411 Adams/Brown Counties Economic 
Opportunities, Inc.

$436,395.00 $0.00 $436,395.00

Erie Sandusky 02210011WA0411 Erie County Health Department $633,821.00 $0.00 $633,821.00

Ashtabula Ashtabula 00460011WA0411 Ashtabula County Community Action $786,024.00 $0.00 $786,024.00

Allen Lima 00210011WA0411 Allen County Health Department $685,720.00 $0.00 $685,720.00

Clark Springfield 01260011WA0411 Neighborhood Church Clinic $930,876.00 $0.00 $930,876.00

Darke Greenville 01960011WA0411 Family Health, Inc $359,253.00 $359,253.00

Cuyahoga Cleveland 01830011WA0411 MetroHealth Medical Center $5,355,907.0
0

$0.00 $5,355,907.00

Delaware Delaware 02110011WA0411 Delaware County General Health 
District

$577,810.00 $0.00 $577,810.00

Defiance Defiance 02010011WA0411 Defiance County General Health 
District

$214,818.00 $0.00 $214,818.00

Clinton Wilmington 01410011WA0411 Clinton County Health Department $198,279.00 $0.00 $198,279.00

Clermont Batavia 01310011WA0411 Clermont County General Health 
District

$563,373.00 $0.00 $563,373.00

Crawford Bucyrus 01710011WA0411 Crawford County Health Department $258,957.00 $0.00 $258,957.00

Coshocton Coshocton 01610011WA0411 Coshocton County Health 
Department

$210,888.00 $0.00 $210,888.00

APPLICANTS TO BE 
FUNDED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

Number of Projects Awarded: 75 Grant Year: 2011 Award Period:   10/1/2010 thru 9/30/2011

Total Applicants Considered: 75 Program Title: WIC ADMINISTRATION

Director of Health

Karen Hughes Chief - Family 45512

DIRECTORS APPROVAL





Medina Medina 05210011WA0411 Medina County Health District $478,070.00 $0.00 $478,070.00

Marion Marion 05110011WA0211 Marion County Health Department $379,829.00 $0.00 $379,829.00

Miami Troy 05510011WA0411 Miami County Health District $356,235.00 $0.00 $356,235.00

Meigs Pomeroy 05310011WA0411 Meigs County Health Department $235,358.00 $0.00 $235,358.00

Madison London 04910011WA0411 Madison County-London City Health 
Department

$150,810.00 $0.00 $150,810.00

Lucas Toledo 04810011WA0411 Lucas County Regional Health 
District

$2,335,266.0
0

$0.00 $2,335,266.00

Mahoning Youngstown 05060041WA0411 Mahoning Youngstown Community 
Action Partnership

$1,522,026.0
0

$0.00 $1,522,026.00

Mahoning Youngstown 05030011WA0411 Humility of Mary Health Partners $1,172,661.0
0

$0.00 $1,172,661.00

Monroe Woodsfield 05610011WA0411 Monroe County Health Department $174,316.00 $0.00 $174,316.00

Muskingum Zanesville 06010011WA0111 Zanesville-Muskingum County 
Health Department

$470,635.00 $0.00 $470,635.00

Montgomery Dayton 05710011WA0411 Public Health-Dayton & Montgomery 
County

$2,119,323.0
0

$0.00 $2,119,323.00

Ottawa Port Clinton 06210011WA0411 Ottawa County Health Department $110,501.00 $0.00 $110,501.00

Noble Caldwell 06110011WA0411 Noble County Health Department $97,477.00 $0.00 $97,477.00

Lorain Elyria 04710011WA0411 Lorain County General Health 
District

$933,000.00 $0.00 $933,000.00

Hancock Findlay 03260011WA0411 HHWP Community Action 
Commission

$590,359.00 $0.00 $590,359.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03120011WA0411 Cincinnati City Health Department $3,273,054.0
0

$0.00 $3,273,054.00

Highland Hillsboro 03660011WA0411 Highland County Community Action 
Organization

$360,973.00 $0.00 $360,973.00

Harrison Cadiz 03430011WA0411 Harrison Community Hospital $136,634.00 $0.00 $136,634.00

Geauga Chardon 02810011WA0411 Geauga County Health District $221,134.00 $0.00 $221,134.00

Gallia Gallipolis 02710011WA0411 Gallia County General Health District $222,464.00 $0.00 $222,464.00

Guernsey Cambridge 03010011WA0411 Cambridge-Guernsey County Health 
Department

$303,357.00 $0.00 $303,357.00

Greene Xenia 02910011WA0411 Greene County Combined Health 
District

$559,668.00 $0.00 $559,668.00

Hocking Logan 03710011WA0411 Hocking County Health Department $182,782.00 $0.00 $182,782.00

Lawrence Ironton 04460011WA0411 Ironton Lawrence CAC $520,090.00 $0.00 $520,090.00

Lake Painesville 04310011WA0411 Lake County General Health District $698,190.00 $0.00 $698,190.00

Logan Bellefontaine 04610011WA0411 Logan County General Health 
District

$259,435.00 $0.00 $259,435.00

Licking Newark 04510011WA0411 Licking County Health Department $590,500.00 $0.00 $590,500.00

Jackson Wellston 04060011WA0411 Jackson-Vinton Community Action, 
Inc

$268,494.00 $0.00 $268,494.00

Holmes Millersburg 03810011WA0411 Holmes County General Health 
District

$193,719.00 $0.00 $193,719.00

Knox Mount 
Vernon

04210011WA0411 Knox County Health Department $222,700.00 $0.00 $222,700.00

Jefferson Steubenville 04110011WA0411 Jefferson County General Health 
District

$358,010.61 $0.00 $358,010.61





Van Wert Van Wert 08160011WA0411 Private Duty Services, Inc $162,228.00 $0.00 $162,228.00

Vinton McArthur 08210011WA0411 Vinton County Health Department $156,748.38 $0.00 $156,748.38

Tuscarawas Dover 07910011WA0411 Tuscarawas County General Health 
District

$450,059.00 $0.00 $450,059.00

Stark Canton 07660021WA0411 CSAHS/UHHS - Canton, Inc $180,788.00 $0.00 $180,788.00

Summit Stow 07710011WA0111 Summit County General Health 
District

$2,755,802.0
0

$0.00 $2,755,802.00

Warren Lebanon 08310011WA0411 Warren County Combined Health 
District

$381,447.00 $0.00 $381,447.00

Wood Bowling 
Green

08710011WA0411 Wood County Combined Health 
District

$349,525.00 $0.00 $349,525.00

Wyandot Upper 
Sandusky

08810011WA0411 Wyandot County General Health 
District

$154,040.00 $0.00 $154,040.00

Williams Montpelier 08610011WA0411 Williams County Combined Health 
District

$211,941.00 $0.00 $211,941.00

Washington Marietta 08460011WA0411 Community Action Program of 
Washington/Morgan Counties

$478,929.00 $0.00 $478,929.00

Wayne Wooster 08510011WA0411 Wayne County Health Department $443,000.00 $0.00 $443,000.00

Stark Canton 07620011WA0411 Canton City Health Department $1,493,965.0
0

$0.00 $1,493,965.00

Preble Eaton 06810011WA0411 Preble County General Health 
District

$201,616.00 $0.00 $201,616.00

Richland Mansfield 07010011WA0411 Mansfield Ontario Richland County 
Health Department

$804,880.00 $0.00 $804,880.00

Portage Ravenna 06710041WA0411 Portage County Board of 
Commissioners

$1,137,431.0
0

$0.00 $1,137,431.00

Paulding Paulding 06310011WA0411 Paulding County Health Department $103,715.00 $0.00 $103,715.00

Pike Piketon 06660011WA0411 Community Action Committee of 
Pike Co., Inc.

$275,326.00 $0.00 $275,326.00

Ross Chillicothe 07110011WA0411 Ross County General Health District $561,787.00 $0.00 $561,787.00

Seneca Tiffin 07410011WA0411 Seneca County Health Department $440,039.00 $0.00 $440,039.00

Shelby Sidney 07510011WA0411 Shelby County-Sidney Health 
District

$241,882.00 $0.00 $241,882.00

Scioto Portsmouth 07360021WA0411 Community Action Organization of 
Scioto County

$572,771.00 $0.00 $572,771.00

Ross Chillicothe 07160011WA0411 Family Healthcare, Inc. $547,448.00 $0.00 $547,448.00

Sandusky Fremont 07210011WA0411 Sandusky County General Health 
District

$325,183.00 $0.00 $325,183.00

TOTAL AWARDS $52,807,486.99

3890 Women, Infants, and Children Grant

SOURCE OF FUNDS SUPPORTING GRANT:

FUND DESCRIPTION

These funds will be used to provide public health nutrition services to at risk participants in The Special Supplemental Nutrition 
Program


for Women, Infants and Children.  The program serves approximately 300,000 Ohioans per month at 75 local agencies operating over 
220 clinics.   Participants receive nutrition education and a supplemental food package.

OVERALL ACTIVITIES COVERED BY FUNDS SOURCE:





Each grant was reviewed by Nutrition and Administration Consultants using criteria listed in the Request for Proposal document.

REVIEW CRITERIA USED FOR SELECTION:

Internal Connie Gelfer

Internal Alison Murphy

Internal Paul Knox

Internal Ann Twiggs

Internal Sonia Murphy

Internal Athe Norris

Internal Kimberly Kopfman

Internal Anne Kutyz

Internal Susan Allerding

Internal Jane Wachaya

REVIEW PROCESS: Display Name

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

APPLICANTS DENIED:

1960011WA0401 entered the grant funding amount in as project income.  GAU Administrator  made the adjustment to the SAAN and 
GAU will enter BR to match NOA to make the correction.

REMARKS:




